County Date Time City Sponsor Appointment Contact
Allamakee Monday, November 5 Waukon Veteran's Memorial Hospital 563-568-3411
Benton Wed., November 7 Keystone Keystone Nursing Care Center 319-442-3234
Black Hawk Monday-Thursday 8:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m. Waterloo RSVP/Covenant Medical Center 319-272-2250
October 15 -
December 7 (excluding
holidays)
Buena Vista | Tuesday, October 23 & 8:30a.m. -4 p.m. Storm Lake Buena Vista Regional Medical Center 712-213-8683
Wednesday, October 24
Cherokee Friday, October 26 Cherokee Cherokee Regional Medical Center 712-225-3368 X148
Dallas Wednesday, 9a.m.-4p.m. Perry Dallas County Hospital 515-725-2011
November 7
Floyd Monday-Friday 9a.m.-3 p.m. Charles City Floyd County Medical Center 641-228-6830
October 15-
December 7 (excluding
Thanksgiving
Greene Tuesday, October 30 Jefferson Greene County Medical Center 515-386-2114
Hamiton Thursday, October 25 8a.m.-4 p.m. Webster City Van Diest Medical Center 515-832-9400
Harrison Thursday, November 15 9a.m.-4p.m. Missouri Valley Alegant-Creighton Community Memorial Hospital 712-642-9240
Henry Tuesday, November 6 Mt. Pleasant henry County Healthy Communities (hospital) 319-385-6547 option 2
Howard Mondays, 8:30 a.m.- 4 p.m. (except Cresco Regional Health Services of Howard County 563-547-6345
October 15, 22, 29 October 15)
November 12, 19, 26
lowa Monday, November 5 10a.m.-6 p.m. Williamsburg Marengo Memorial Hospital & Williamsburg Public 319-642-8063
Wednesday, November Library
28
Lee Friday, October 12 4-6 p.m. Ft. Madison Fort Madison Community Hospital 319-376-2249
Mahaska Tuesday, November 13 Oskaloosa Mahaska Health Partnership 641-672-3342
Mills Monday, November 26 8 a.m.-4:30 p.m. Malvern Mills County Public Health/ISU E 712-527-9699
Mills Tuesday, November 27 8:30a.m.-4:30 p.m. Hastings Mills County Public Health/East Mills Middle School 712-527-9699




County Date Time City Sponsor Appointment Contact
Monona Thursday, November 9 Mapleton Fisher-Whiting Library/Burgess Memorial Hospital 712-882-2343
Polk Tuesday, October 16 10a.m.-4 p.m. Ankeny Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library 515-725-2011
Polk Wednesday, 9a.m.-4p.m. Des Moines South Side Senior Cente 515-725-2011

October 17
Polk Wednesday, 9a.m.-7p.m. Urbandale Urbandale Senior Center 515-725-2011
October 24
Polk Thursday, October 25 9a.m.-4p.m. Urbandale Urbandale Senior Center 515-725-2011
Polk Tuesday, October 30 9a.m.-4p.m. Des Moines North West Senior Center 515-725-2011
Polk Wednesday, 9a.m.-4p.m. West Des Moines West Des Moines Senior Center 515-725-2011
October 31
Polk Tuesday, November 6 9a.m.-4p.m. Des Moines East Side Senior Center 515-725-2011
Ringgold Friday, October 12 1:30 p.m. Mount Ayr Ringgold County Senior Activity Center and Ringgold 641-464-0577
County Hospital
Sac Thursday, October 25 Sac City Loring Hospital 712-552-7105
Scott Tuesday, October 9 1:00 p.m. Bettendorf Masonic Village/ Generations AAA 563-324-9085
Scott Tuesday, October16 9a.m. Lost Nation Bethlehem Lutheran Church/Generations AAA 563-324-9085
Warren Tuesdays, 9a.m.-4p.m. Indianola Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
October 23

November 13
November 27
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